
Greene County Fair - Waynesburg, PA

8/10/2024

Name Tractor Distance

5500 4 mph

Gary Bennett Farmall Super M-TA 298'2"

Roy Ealy Farmall M 289'1"

Todd Day Oliver Super 77 235'5"

Cole McCoy Farmall M 204'5"

George Bracey Farmall Super M Scratched

5500 Open

Derek Day Oliver 88 297'5"

Jess Fullem Farmall 560 291'7"

Randy Bennett Farmall 460 289'6"

Barry Vaglia John Deere G 269'11"

7500 4 mph

Courtney Johnston Ford 7810 265'10"

Hoyt Moore Allis-Chalmers 190-XT 261'2"

Roy Ealy Farmall M 254'11"

Derek Day Oliver 1655 254'

Todd Day Oliver 1950 251'10"

Gary Bennett Farmall Super M-TA 250'5"

Trent Wolen John Deere 4000 250'1"

Bob Ross John Deere 4020 222'9"

Chad Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 DQ - Speed

7500 Open

Derek Day Oliver 88 258'1"

Jess Fullem Farmall 560 252'1"

Randy Bennett Farmall 460 249'7"

Barry Vaglia John Deere G 211'

9500 6 mph

Jason Ross John Deere 4430 335'3"

Ross Neill Allis-Chalmers D-21 334'2"

Shawn Moore Allis-Chalmers 190-XT 332'1"

Derek Day Oliver 1950 327'3"

Todd Day Oliver 1655 320'6"

Dan Beatty John Deere 4320 318'10"

Chad Johnston Minneapolis-Moline G-705 312'2"

Randall Beatty John Deere 4430 257'4"

Courtney Johnston Ford 7810 242'10"

9500 Open

Jesse Byron International Harvester 1066 369'1"



11,500 6 mph

Bob Ross John Deere 4630 257'5"

Jerry Day International Harvester 1466 245'4"

Shawn Ward International Harvester 1066 244'6"

Jase Hartley John Deere 4320 236'5"

George Bracey International Harvester 3688 235'1"

Bob Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 232'9"

Paul McCoy 1964 Farmall 1206 230'7"

John Hildreth John Deere 4320 230'1"

Cole Tyhonas International Harvester 1066 224'8"

Mitchell Macik International Harvester 966 219'1"

Ross Neill Allis-Chalmers D-21 DQ - Speed

11,500 Open

Jesse Byron International Harvester 1066 318'7"

Sam Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 267'7"

Devin Petronka International Harvester 1066 265'

Ray Stewart International Harvester 1466 255'7"

Owen Main International Harvester 1066 236'9"

13,500 6 mph

George Bracey International Harvester 3688 253'7"

Bob Ross John Deere 4630 239'

Jerry Day International Harvester 1466 214'7"

Shawn Ward International Harvester 1066 212'11"

Dodd Miller International Harvester 1466 209'9"

Bob Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 209'2"

Rick Davis Farmall 706 199'6"

Jason Hartley John Deere 4320 198'3"

John Hildreth John Deere 4320 196'3"

Mitchell Macik International Harvester 966 181'7"

Paul McCoy Farmall 1206 DQ - Speed

13,500 Open

Devin Petronka International Harvester 1066 304'

Sam Washabaugh International Harvester 1066 284'9"

Jesse Byron International Harvester 1066 270'3"

Dodd Miller International Harvester 1466 210'

Owen Main International Harvester 1066 Scratched

Ray Stewart International Harvester 1466 Scratched

62 Hooks


